
BID NUMBER - PURCH 2017-113 
TIDAL CREEK WATER QUALITY STUDY 

BID COMPARISON 

Bidder 
Tidal Creek Water Quality Study 

2017 2018 2019 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Morgan State Universty $23,417.00 $27,941.00 $27,941.00 

Univesity of Maryland Center for Environmental Science $24,095.00 $32,771.00 $33,788.00 

Environmental Systems Analysis, Inc. $40,500.00 $60,100.00 $61,400.00 

Bayland Consultants & Designers, Inc. $53,600.00 $61,600.00 $61,600.00 
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